PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7925978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY	04/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. OF TEXAS, LP
Street Address:	5401 VIRGINIA WAY
City:	BRENTWOOD
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18056292
Application Number:	29812534
Application Number:	17540797
Application Number:	17686834
Application Number:	29868311
Patent Number:	9205774
Patent Number:	D733945
Patent Number:	9156319
Patent Number:	9358563
Patent Number:	D725742
Patent Number:	9394017
Patent Number:	9743642
Patent Number:	10233668
Patent Number:	9457631
Patent Number:	10259377
Patent Number:	D809168
Patent Number:	10267478
Patent Number:	D820767
Patent Number:	D835323
Patent Number:	D932727

PATENT REEL: 063474 FRAME: 0367

507878848

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D923906	
Patent Number:	D969953	
Patent Number:	D969954	
Patent Number:	D970075	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS
Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION ST STE 500
Address Line 2: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 372032774

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS	
SIGNATURE: /Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. No. 28,183/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=US Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=US Assignment - signed#page3.tif source=US Assignment - signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063474 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY, of 5401 Virginia Way, Brentwood, TN 37207 (Assignor) assigns to TRACTOR SUPPLY CO. OF TEXAS, LP of 5401 Virginia Way Brentwood, TN 37027 USA (Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in and to the following listed patents and applications (the Inventions), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. with respect to the Inventions and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including the following:

ISSUED PATENTS:

DOCKET	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	MATTER
TSC_PAT_2012_002	9,205,774	12/08/2015	MOUNTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY
TSC_2012_002DES	D733,945	07/07/2015	TAILGATE LIGHT
TSC_PAT_2012_001	9,156,319	10/13/2015	QUICK CHANGE DUAL PURPOSE DRAW BAR
TSC_PAT_2013_002	9.358,563	06/07/2016	BACKPACK SPRAYER
TSC_DES_2013_002	D725,742	03/31/2015	BACKPACK SPRAYER
012189	9,394,017	07/19/2016	CART WITH FOLDING SUPPORT
TSC_PAT_2013_001	9,743,642	08/29/2017	ANIMAL WATERING APPARATUS
013100	10,233,668	03/19/2019	FENCE POST STRAIGHTENER
014366	9,457,631	10/04/2016	MULTI-USE ADJUSTABLE TRAILER HITCH

Page 1 of 4

DOCKET	U.S. PATENT Number	ISSUE DATE	MATTER
017223	10,259,377	04/16/2019	VEHICLE LIGHT BAR WITH STRAIGHT AND CURVED FRAME PORTIONS
017224	D809,168	01/30/2018	LIGHT BAR
017222	10,267,478	04/23/2019	LIGHT BAR ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A WIND SHIELD
016857	D820,767	06/19/2018	LIGHT BAR BRACKET
017637	D835,323	12/04/2018	UGHT
021421	D932,727	10/05/2021	ELECTRIC WINCH FOR CARS
021420	D923,906	06/29/2021	WINCH
021975	D969,953	11/15/2022	SHOTGUN FOREND LIGHT
021976	D969,954	11/15/2022	SHOTGUN FOREND LIGHT
022885	D970,075	11/15/2022	MIRROR LIGHT

PENDING APPLICATIONS:

DOCKET	U.S. Application Serial Number	FILING DATE	MATTER
025603	18/056,292	11/17/22	TRAILER JACK
024229	29/812,534	10/22/21	UTV COOLER BOX
024311	17/540,797	12/02/21	MANUFACTURING OF LIGHT EMITTING MODULES
024399	17/686,834	03/04/22	INSULATED COOLER
025993	29/868.311	11/29/22	storage box

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and its representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

This Assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the interests assigned in this Assignment and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described herein.

ASSIGNOR:	TRACTOR SUPPLY ÇOMPANY
вч: <u>И</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Sig	gn name)
Print Name:	Noni Ellison
Print Title:	Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary
Date: Apr	il 24, 2023

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Williamson

Before me, personally appeared <u>Noni Ellison</u>, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved their identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he/she signed the above document on behalf of the within named Assignor, and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 2	4th	day of	April	. 2023.
11115 ~		13130 131	N. Marie etc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Notary Public

My commission expires: January 16, 2024

Page 4 of 4